SKANSKA

Press Release

October 22, 2015 08:30 am CET

Claes Larsson appointed Business Unit President for Commercial Development Europe

Claes Larsson is appointed as Business Unit President for Skanska Commercial Development Europe. Claes succeeds Nicklas Lindberg, who has decided to leave Skanska for another position within the sector in Central Europe, effective of today.

"I want to thank Nicklas for valuable contribution to our central European business within Commercial Property Development, during his years in Skanska. We have today a very solid organization in all chosen submarkets and a good platform for future growth of the business", says Claes Larsson, Executive Vice President Skanska AB.

Claes Larsson continues in his role as Executive Vice President and member of Skanska's Senior Executive Team with responsibility for the company's units within Commercial Development.

For further information please contact:

Andreas Joons, Press Officer, Skanska AB, tel +46 (0)10 449 04 94 Direct line for media, tel +46 (0)10-448 88 99

This and previous releases can also be found at www.skanska.com

Skanska AB may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act.

Skanska is one of the world's leading project development and construction groups with expertise in construction, development of commercial and residential premises, and public-private partnership projects. Based on its global green experience, Skanska aims to be the client's first choice for green solutions. The group currently has 58,000 employees in selected home markets in Europe and the US. Skanska's sales in 2014 totaled SEK 145 billion.